Dave Smith Motors Arena

2018 Mid Summer Classic Tentative Class Schedule

The class number is in bold - that's the one to enter.

Outside Arena

The qualifying classes for each championship are listed after each championship class. You must enter and show in a qualifying class to enter the championship.

Wednesday, June 6 - Move in Day at Mid Summer

Thursday, June 7 - 8:00 AM Main Arena

1 1371 $30 Showmanship AATH 19 & over

2 918 $0  Showmanship JTH 14-18

3 918 $0  Showmanship JTH 11-13

4 190 $30  Arabian Western Pleasure

5 918  $0  Walk/Trot Showmanship JTH 10 & under
6 540 $30  HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure

7 1948 $30  Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select
8 305 $30 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

9 1357 $30 Western Horsemanship AATR 19 & over
10 752 $30 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

193 65 $30 Arabian Park ATR
198 620 $30  TBA HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride

Thursday Afternoon Main Indoor Arena - Time to be announced

11 290 $30 Arabian Hunter Pleasure
12 95 $30 Arabian Country English Pleasure
13 190  $30 Arabian Western Pleasure Mares & Stallions

14 549 $30  HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

15 640 $30 HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR

16 204 $30  Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse ATR
17 1327 $25  Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 14-18

18 104 $30  Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

19 290 $30  Arabian Hunter Pleasure Geldings

20 1339 $25  HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under

21 2648 $30 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Select
22 2958 $30  HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Select

23 190 $25 Arabian Western Pleasure Novice Horse

24 1329 $25  Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 13 & under

25 2248 $30  Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select

Updated 4/3/2018

225
662
227

Welcome meal served from 1pm to 8pm

Outdoor Ring (weather permitting)

$30
$30
$30

Arabian Reining Horse - Pattern 7
HA/AA Reining Horse AOTR - Pattern 9
Arabian Reining AOTR - Pattern 9



Dave Smith Motors Arena

Thursday Evening Main Indoor Arena - Time to be announced

197 575 $30  TBA HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD
30 748 $30 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

31 115 $30  Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR

32 190 $30  Arabian Western Pleasure Geldings

33 939 $0  Hunter Seat Equitation JTR not to jump 13 & under
34 939 $0  Hunter Seat Equitation JTR not to jump 14-18
35 620 $30  HA/AA Western Pleasure Geldings

36 619 $30  HAJ/AA Western Pleasure AATR

37 309 $30  Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

38 620 $30  HA/AA Western Pleasure

39 560 $30 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR

40 733  $30  HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Geldings

194 505 $30 TBA HA/AA Park ATR

41 150 $30  Arabian Mounted Native Costume

Note: The judging assignements for Friday Morning are as follows:

Breeding/ In-Hand and Ranch Riding  Terry Johnson & Patrick Newby

Trail Deborah Johnson & Jonathan Vrabec

Friday, June 8 - 8:00 AM - Main Indoor Arena

42 400 $30  HA/AABreeding Yearling Fillies

43 400 $30 HA/AA Breeding Mares/Fillies 2 & over

44 418 $30  HA/AA Breeding Mares/Fillies, ATH all ages

45 401 N/A  HAJAA Breeding Mare Championship (Q 42, 43, 44)
46 450 $30  HAJ/AA Gelding In Hand Yearlings

47 450 $30  HAJ/AA Gelding In Hand 2 & over

48 468 $30  HAJ/AA Gelding In Hand ATH all ages

49 451 N/A  HAJAA Gelding In Hand Championship (Q 46, 47, 48)
50 26 $30  Arabian Gelding In Hand 2 & under

51 26 $30  Arabian Gelding In Hand 3 & older

Updated 4/3/2018

Outside Arena

29 660  $30 HA/AA Reining Horse - Pattern 7

Thursday, June 7 - Trail Schooling Rounds 6:30-8:30 pm

— pay $10 per round at the gate -
Covered Outdoor Ring (outdoor ring, weather permitting)

Friday, June 8 - 8:00 AM - Outdoor Arena

68 179  $30  Arabian English Trail Horse

69 691  $30 HA/AA English Trail Horse

70 1027 $25  Walk/Trot Trail 10 & under English

7 210  $30  Arabian Trail Horse

72 645 $30  HA/AA Trail Horse

73 216 $30  Arabian Trail Horse ATR

74 651 $30  HAJ/AA Trail Horse ATR

75 211 $40  Arabian Trail Horse Championship (Q 71)
76 646  $40 HA/AA Trail Horse Championship (Q 72)
77 217  $40  Arabian Trail Horse ATR Championship (Q 73)




Dave Smith Motors Arena Outside Arena

52 34 $30  Arabian Gelding In Hand ATH 78 652 $40  HA/AA Trail Horse ATR Championship (Q 74)
53 27 N/A  Arabian Gelding In Hand Championship (Q 50, 51, 52) 79 1027 $25  Walk/Trot Trail 10 & under Western
54 1 $30  Arabian Breeding Yearling Fillies 80 NR  $25  Walk/Trot In-Hand Trail
55 1 $30  Arabian Breeding Fillies 2 years of age Break
56 9 $30  Arabian Breeding Mares//Fillies ATH 81 375 $30  Arabian Western Riding - Pattern 2
57 2 NA Arab|an Breeding Fillies Junior Championship (Q 54, 55, & 56 82 785 $30 HA/AA Western Riding - Pattern 2
if 2 yrs or under)
58 1 $30  Arabian Breeding Mares 3-4 year olds 83 3006 $30  Arabian Ranch Horse Riding - Pattern 2
59 1 $30  Arabian Breeding Mares 5 years and older 84 3026 $30  HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding - Pattern 2
60 2 NA grib:r;:)reedmg Mares Senior Championship (Q 56, 58, 59) 85 3008 $30 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR - Pattern 1
61 14 $30  Arabian Breeding Yearling Colts/Geldings 86 3028 $30  HA/AARanch Horse Riding ATR - Pattern 1
62 14 $30  Arabian Breeding Colts 2 year olds 87 3007 $40  Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Championship - Pattern 4 (Q 83)
63 21 $30  Arabian Breeding Colts/Stallions ATH 88 3027 $40  HAJAA Ranch Horse Riding Championship - Pattern 4 (Q 84)
64 15 NA Arablan Breeding Colts Junior Championship (Q 61, 62, & 63 89 3009 $40 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR Championship - Pattern 5 (Q 85)
if 2 yrs or under)
65 14 $30  Arabian Breeding Stallions 3-4 year olds 90 3020 ¢40 A/AMARanch Horse Riding ATR Championship - Pattern 5 (Q 86)
66 14 $30  Arabian Breeding Stallions 5 years and older
Arabian Breeding Stallions Senior Championship (Q 63, 65,
67 15 NA 66) (3 & older)

Friday Afternoon - Main Indoor Arena - Time to be announced
91 306 $40 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 8)

196 540 $30  TBA HA/AA Country English Please Limit Horse
92 1166 $40 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select Championship (Q 7)

93 1327 $25  Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 13 & under

94 165 $30  Arabian Ladies Side Saddle

95 890 $25 Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & under

96 1630 $30  HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

97 204 $30 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

98 1848 $30  Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR Select
99 1336 $25 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 18 yrs & under
100 208 $30  Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR

101 754 $30 HA/AA English Show Hack

102 1325 $25  Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under

Updated 4/3/2018



103
104
105
106
200
107

1942
2952
290
890
11
2242

$25
$25
$30
$25
$30
$25

Dave Smith Motors Arena Outside Arena
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies to ride Outdoor Arena (weather permitting)
Walk/Trot Country English/Hunter Pleasure 10 & under 108 665  $30 HA/AA Reining Horse ATR - Pattern 4
TBA Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 109 932 $30 Reining Seat Equitation ATR - Pattern 2

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select

Friday Evening Main Indoor Arena - Time to be announced

110

111
112
113
114
115

116.A
116.B
116.C

116.D

N/R

83
629
1631
515
290

N/R
N/R
N/R

N/R

N/A

$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$35
$35
$35

Supreme Breeding In Hand Show Champion All Champions from Breeding/In Hand classes are eligible. Conjointly judged by Deborah Johnson and Jonathan Vrabec

Arabian English Pleasure ATR
HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR
Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR
HA/AA English Pleasure Open
TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse
MID SUMMER EQUITATION CHALLENGE
Equitation Challenge JTR 13 & under Thank you to our sponsors

Equitation Challenge JTR 14 - 18 All amateur riders are eligible. To be shown at a walk, jog/trot, lope/canter.
Equitation Challenge AATR 19 & Over Riders will be tested collectively at the judge’s discretion. The top four riders

Equitation Challenge Final (top four riders from 103A, B, C from each group will advance to thfe Final. The Fm:_-:l will be held |mmed|at(.ely
. after 116.C. Top 5, Reserve Champion and Champion to be awarded. Special
advance to Final)

Saturday, June 9 - 8:00 AM Main Indoor Arena

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Updated 4/3/2018

951

951

321

1328
1642
3148
907
198
1335
733
190
1324
3142

$0

$0
$30
$25
$30
$30

$0
$30
$25
$30
$30
$25
$25

Western Horsemanship JTR 14 - 18

Western Horsemanship JTR 11 - 13

Arabian English Show Hack ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18 & under

HA/AA English Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select

Walk/Trot Saddle/Hunter Seat Equitation 10 & under
Arabian Western Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies to ride

Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR 18 & under
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Select



130
131

590
1373

$30
$25

Dave Smith Motors Arena
HA/AA Mounted Native Costume

Saddle Seat Equitation AATR

Saturday Afternoon Main Indoor Arena - Time to be announced

137

135
136
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
199
148
149
150
151
195

1178

993
315
549
1329
206
1338
925
299
636
924
96
1378
733
938
938
755
741
290

$35

$10
$30
$30
$25
$30
$25

$0
$30
$30

$0
$30
$30
$30

$0

$0
$40
$30
$30

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q
17,93, 103)
Lead Line 2-7 years of age

Arabian English Show Hack

HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-18

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18 & under

Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18 & under
Arabian Country English Pleasure Mares & Geldings
Hunter Seat Equitation (not to jump) AATR 19 & older
TBA HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Medal JTR 14-18

AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Medal JTR 13 & under
HA/AA English Show Hack Championship (Q 101)
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Horse

Saturday Evening 7:00 PM Main Indoor Arena - Mid Summer Nights Dream

152

153

154

155

Updated 4/3/2018

1636

113

1905

750

$40
$40
$40

$40

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q
24,107, 120, 139)
Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR Championship (Q18,

31, 98)
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 40 & over Championship (Q

7,100, 124, 140)
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 10, 22, 96,
151)

132
133
134

Outside Arena

Outdoor Arena (weather permitting)

230 $30 Arabian Reining Horse ATR - Pattern 8
661  $40 HA/AA Reining Horse Championship - Pattern 5 ( Q 29)
226  $40  Arabian Reining Horse Championship - Pattern 5 (Q 26)

Note: moved to first class of Afternoon



156
157

158

159

160

516  $40
NR  $50

638  $40
307  $40

558  $40

Dave Smith Motors Arena
TBA HA/AA English Pleasure Championship (Q 114)

Liberty Class

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 15, 36,
112, 122)

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 25, 37, 113,
143)

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 21,
39, 138)

Sunday, June 10 - 8:00 AM Main Indoor Arena

161

162a
162b
162c
163a
163b

164

165

166
167

172
169
170

171

168
173

174

175
176

Updated 4/3/2018

919  $40
2078  $30
1512 $30
2018  $30
1446  $30
1156 $30

749 $40

2152 $35

1337  $25
734 $40

1008 $35
316 $40
205  $40

1170  $40

9207  $0
605 $30

% $30

950  $0
156 $25

Showmanship ATH Championship (Q 1, 2, 3)

Arabian Performance Halter - Geldings

Arabian Performance Halter - Mares

Arabian Performance Halter - Stallions

HA/AA Performance Halter - Geldings

HA/AA Performance Halter - Mares

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 30)

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under
Championship (Q 125)
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship (Q 40, 126, 199)

Walk/Trot Country English/Hunter Pleasure Championship 10
& under (Q 106)
Arabian English Show Hack Championship (Q 119, 136)

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 16,
97)

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select Championship (Q 122)
Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation 10 & under
HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle

Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship (Q 12, 146,
200)
Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & under

Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR

Outside Arena

(Note 168 and 172 will run in this order)

Outdoor Arena (weather permitting)
177 931 $0  AHAReining Seat Medal 18 & under - Pattern 2
178 231 $40  Arabian Reining ATR Championship - Pattern 11 (Q 28, 132)
179 666  $40 HA/AA Reining ATR Championship - Pattern 11 (Q 27, 108)



Dave Smith Motors Arena

Sunday Afternoon Main Indoor Arena - Time to be announced

180

181

182

183

184

185

186
187

188

189
190
191

192

191

1172

2165

2115

291

898

621
76

2127

1635
525
541

637

$40
$40
$35
$35
$40

$35

$40
$40

$40

$35
$40
$40

$40

Arabian Western Pleasure Championship (Q 4, 13, 23, 32,
127)

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Select Championship
(Q21)

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q
99, 129, 166)

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under

Championship (Q 102, 128)
Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship (Q 11, 19, 105, 115,

195)
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & under Championship (Q 95)

HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship (Q 35, 38)

Arabian English Pleasure Championship ATR (Q 111)
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 19-39 Championship (Q 7,
100, 124, 140)

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q 20,
104, 141)

HA/AA English Pleasure ATR Championship (Q 14, 121)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure Championship (Q 6, 196)

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 144)

Outside Arena

TBA CLASSES are available for the sponsorship fee of $25 per class plus the class entry fee of $25. Classes available

are any of those on the AHA Class List or that is recognized by AHA with the exception of Dressage, Sport Horse, Cutting,
Working Cow, Reined Cow, Carriage Pleasure Driving or any over fence classes. TBA classes may be placed anywhere

in the schedule with management approval. Contact Joan if you would like to sponsor a class not already offered.

115
156
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

Updated 4/3/2018

290
516
65
505
290
540
575
620
733

$30
$40
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

TBA HA/AA English Pleasure Championship (Q 114)
Arabian Park Horse ATR

TBA HA/AA Park ATR

TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Horse

TBA HA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse
TBA HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD

TBA HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride

TBA HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

In orginial time slot, Sponsor Kendall Carkhuff & Kim Olson

In original time slot, Sponsor EJM Performance Horses

To follow class 10 Thursday Morning, Sponsor Heritage Arabians

To follow class 40 Thursday evening, Sponsor Deborah Haug of Scion Arabians

To follow class 151, last class Saturday Afternoon, Sponsr Kendall Carkhuff & Kim Olson
To follow class 91 Friday Afternoon, Sponsor Eros Arabians

To run first class Thursday Evening prior to class 30, Sponsor Scion Arabians

To follow class 193, last class Thursday Morning, Sponsor Laura Stewart

To follow class 147 Saturday Afternoon, Sponsor Wendy Cronie



AHA

Class# Code Fee

50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59

60
61
62
63

64
65
66

67

110

111
187

193

26
26
34
27

14
14
21

15
14
14

15

N/R

83
76

65

$30
$30
$30
N/A
$30
$30
$30

N/A
$30
$30

N/A
$30
$30
$30

N/A
$30
$30

N/A

N/A

$30
$ 40

$30

Updated 3/22/18

AHA
Title Class # Code Fee Title

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES BY DISCIPLINE
BREEDING CLASSES

Arabian Gelding In Hand 2 & under

Arabian Gelding In Hand 3 & older 46 450 S 30 HA/AA Gelding In Hand Yearlings

Arabian Gelding In Hand ATH 47 450 S 30 HA/AA Gelding In Hand 2 & over

Arabian Gelding In Hand Championship (Q 50, 51, 52) 48 468 S 30 HA/AA Gelding In Hand ATH all ages

Arabian Breeding Yearling Fillies 49 451 N/A HAJ/AA Gelding In Hand Championship (Q 46, 47, 48)
Arabian Breeding Fillies 2 years of age

Arabian Breeding Mares//Fillies ATH 42 400 S 30 HA/AABreeding Yearling Fillies

Arabian Breeding Fillies Junior Championship (Q 54, 55, & 56 if 2 yrs or

under) 43 400 S 30 HA/AABreeding Mares/Fillies 2 & over

Arabian Breeding Mares 3-4 year olds 44 418 S 30 HA/AABreeding Mares/Fillies, ATH all ages
Arabian Breeding Mares 5 years and older 45 401 N/A HA/AA Breeding Mare Championship (Q 42, 43, 44)
Arabian Breeding Mares Senior Championship (Q 56, 58, 59) (3 & older)

Arabian Breeding Yearling Colts/GeIdings Mid Summer Classic will be using the
Arabian Breeding Colts 2 year olds AHA "comparative" system, refer to AHA Comp 815.1a,b,c and Comp 815.2
Arabian Breeding Colts/Stallions ATH

Arabian Breeding Colts Junior Championship (Q 61, 62, & 63 if 2 yrs or
under)

Arabian Breeding Stallions 3-4 year olds
Arabian Breeding Stallions 5 years and older

Arabian Breeding Stallions Senior Championship (Q 63, 65, 66) (3 & older)
Supreme Breeding In Hand Show Champion (All Champions from Breeding/In Hand classes are eligible)

ENGLISH PLEASURE
Arabian English Pleasure ATR 14 sa9 S 30 HA/AAEnglish Pleasure ATR
Arabian English Pleasure Championship ATR (Q 111) 121 1642 $ 30 HA/AAEnglish Pleasure AATR
190 s25 S 40 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR Championship (Q 14, 121)
114 515 $ 30 HA/AAEnglish Pleasure Open
156 516 S 40 TBA HA/AA English Pleasure Championship (Q 114)

PARK HORSE
TBA Arabian Park Horse ATR 194 sos S 30 TBA HA/AA Park ATR



Class #

18
31
98
153
12
200
146
174
102
128

183

119
136
169

25
37
113
143
159
11
19
105
115
195
184
24
107
120

AHA
Code

104
115
1848
113
95
111
96
96
1325
1324

2115

321
315
316

2248
309
1631
299
307
290
290
290
290
290
291
1329
2242
1328

Fee

$30
$30
$30
$ 40
$30
$30
$25
$30
$25
$25

$35

$30
$30
$ 40

$30
$30
$30
$30
$ 40
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$ 40
$25
$25
$25

Updated 3/22/18

Title

Class #

AHA

Code

Fee

Title

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES BY DISCIPLINE

COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE

Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR

Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR

Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR Select

Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 18, 31, 98)
Arabian Country English Pleasure

TBA Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Country English Pleasure Mares & Geldings

Arabian Country English Pleasure Championship (Q 12, 146, 200)
Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under

Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR 18 & under

Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q 102,
128)

39
160
21
181
138

6
196
191
125

165

560
558
2648
1172
549

540
540
541
1335

2152

$30
$40
$30
$40
$30

$30
$30
$40
$25

$35

ENGLISH SHOW HACK

Arabian English Show Hack ATR
Arabian English Show Hack
Arabian English Show Hack Championship (Q 119, 136)

HUNTER PLEASURE

101
150

754
755

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Select

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 25, 37, 113, 143)
Arabian Hunter Pleasure

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Geldings

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies to ride

TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Horse

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Championship (Q 11, 19, 105, 115, 195)
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 13 & under

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select

Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18 & under

10
22
96
151
155
126
40

199

167

20
104

752
2958
1630

741

750

733

733

733

734

1339
2952

$30
$40

$30
$30
$30
$30
$40
$30
$30

$30

$40

$25
$25

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 21, 39, 138)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Select

HA/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Select Championship (Q 21)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Championship (Q 6 196)
HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under

HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q 125)

HA/AA English Show Hack
HA/AA English Show Hack Championship (Q 101)

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Select

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 10, 22, 96, 151)
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Geldings

TBA HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Championship (Q 40, 126, 199)

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select



AHA AHA

Class# Code Fee Title Class # Code Fee Title
SCHEDULE OF CLASSES BY DISCIPLINE
139 1329 $ 25 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-18 141 1338 S 25 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18 & under
Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q 24, 107, 120,
152 1636 $ 40 139) 189 1635 S 35 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q 20, 104, 141)
8 305 S 30 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse 30 748 S 30 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
91 306 S 40 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 8) 164 749 S 40 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 30)

LADIES SIDE SADDLE
94 165 S 30 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle 173 605 S 30 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle

MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME
41 150 $ 30 Arabian Mounted Native Costume 130 s90 $ 30 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume
176 156 S 25 Arabian Mounted Native Costume ATR

WORKING WESTERN

73 216 $ 30 Arabian Trail Horse ATR 74 651 S 30 HA/AA Trail Horse ATR
77 217 S 40 Arabian Trail Horse ATR Championship (Q 73) 78 652 S 40 HA/AA Trail Horse ATR Championship (Q 74)
71 210 S 30 Arabian Trail Horse 72 645 S 30 HA/AA Trail Horse
75 211 S 40 Arabian Trail Horse Championship (Q 71) 76 646 S 40 HA/AA Trail Horse Championship (Q 72)
68 179 S 30 Arabian English Trail Horse 69 691 S 30 HA/AAEnglish Trail Horse
28 227 S 30 Arabian Reining AOTR - Pattern 9 27 662 S 30 HA/AAReining Horse AOTR - Pattern 9
132 230 S 30 Arabian Reining Horse ATR - Pattern 8 108 665 S 30 HA/AAReining Horse ATR - Pattern 4
178 231 S 40 Arabian Reining ATR Championship - Pattern 11 (Q 28, 132) 179 666 S 40 HAJ/AA Reining ATR Championship - Pattern 11 (Q 27, 108)
26 225 S 30 Arabian Reining Horse - Pattern 7 29 60 S 30 HA/AAReining Horse - Pattern 7
134 226 S 40 Arabian Reining Horse Championship - Pattern 5 (Q 26) 133 661 S 40 HA/AA Reining Horse Championship - Pattern 5 (Q 29)
83 3006 S 30 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding -Pattern 2 84 3026 S 30 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding - Pattern 2
87 3007 S 40 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Championship - Pattern 4 (Q 83) 88 3027 S 40 HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Riding Championship - Pattern 4 (Q 84)
85 3008 S 30 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR - Pattern 1 86 3028 S 30 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR -Pattern 1
89 3009 $ 40 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR Championship - Pattern 5 (Q 85) 90 3029 S 40 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR Championship -Pattern 5 (Q 86)
81 375 $ 30 Arabian Western Riding - Pattern 2 82 785 S 30 HA/AA Western Riding - Pattern 2
162 2078 S 30 Arabian Performance Halter - Geldings 163 1446 S 30 HAJAA Performance Halter - Geldings
162 1512 S 30 Arabian Performance Halter - Mares 163 1156 S 30 HAJ/AA Performance Halter - Mares

162 2018 S 30 Arabian Performance Halter - Stallions

Updated 3/22/18



Class #

100
124
140
188

154

92

13
23
32
127
180

17
93
103

137
16
97

170

33
34
147
148
149

AHA
Code

208

198

206
2127

1905

1948

1166
190
190
190
190
190
191

1327
1327
1942

1178
204
204
205

939
939
1378
938
938

Fee

$30
$30
$30
$ 40

$ 40
$30
$ 40
$30
$30
$25
$30
$30
$ 40

$25
$25
$25

$35
$30
$30
$ 40

Title

Class #

AHA

Code

Fee

Title

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES BY DISCIPLINE

WESTERN PLEASURE

Arabian Western Pleasure AAOTR
Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 19-39 Championship (Q 7, 101, 140)
Arabian Western Pleasure AATR 40 & over Championship (Q 7, 100, 124,
141)

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select

Arabian Western Pleasure AATR Select Championship (Q 7)
Arabian Western Pleasure

Arabian Western Pleasure Mares & Stallions

Arabian Western Pleasure Novice Horse

Arabian Western Pleasure Geldings

Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies to ride

Arabian Western Pleasure Championship (Q 4, 13, 23, 32, 127)

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 14-18
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 13 & under
Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Select

Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q 17, 93, 103)
Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse ATR

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 16, 97)

EQUITATION
0 Hunter Seat Equitation JTR not to jump 13 & under

0 Hunter Seat Equitation JTR not to jump 14-18

30 Hunter Seat Equitation (not to jump) AATR 19 & older
0 AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Medal JTR 14-18
0 AHA Hunter Seat Equitation Medal JTR 13 & under

Updated 3/22/18

15
36
112
158

122
171

38

35
198
186

99
129
166

182

144
192

123

640
619
629
638

3148
1170

620

620
620
621

1336
3142
1337

2165

636
637

907

$30
$30
$30
$40

$30
$ 40

$30

$30
$30
$ 40

$25
$25
$25

$35

$30
$40

HA/AA Western Pleasure AAOTR

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Championship (Q 15, 36, 112, 122)

HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select
HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR Select Championship (Q 122)

HA/AA Western Pleasure

HA/AA Western Pleasure Geldings
TBA HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride
HA/AA Western Pleasure Championship (Q 35, 38, 198)

HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 18 yrs & under
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR Select
HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under

HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18 & under Championship (Q 99, 129, 166)

HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse Championship (Q 144)

WALK-TROT / WALK-JOG

0 Walk/Trot Saddle/Hunter Seat Equitation 10 & under



Class #

131
142
145

109
177

117
118
175

157

135

116.A
116.B
116.C

116.D

AHA
Code

1373
925
924

932
931

1371
918
918
919

1357

951
951
950

N/R

993

N/R
N/R
N/R

N/R

Fee Title

25 Saddle Seat Equitation AATR
0 Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & under
0 AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18 & under

S 30 Reining Seat Equitation ATR - Pattern 2
0 AHA Reining Seat Medal 18 & under - Pattern 2

$ 30 Showmanship AATH 19 & over
0 Showmanship JTH 14-18
0 Showmanship JTH 11-13
S 40 Showmanship ATH Championship (Q 1, 2, 3)

$ 30 Western Horsemanship AATR 19 & over

0 Western Horsemanship JTR 14 - 18
0 Western Horsemanship JTR 11 - 13
0 Western Horsemanship Medal 18 & under

MISCELLANEOUS

S 50 Liberty Class

S 10 Lead Line 2-7 years of age
$35
$ 35
$35

Equitation Challenge JTR 13 & under
Equitation Challenge JTR 14 - 18
Equitation Challenge AATR 19 & Over

Equitation Challenge Final (top four riders from 103A, B, C advance to Final)

Updated 3/22/18

AHA
Class # Code Title

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES BY DISCIPLINE
168 0 Walk/Trot Western Seat Equitation 10 & under

Fee

907

5 o918 0 Walk/Trot Showmanship JTH 10 & under
Walk/Trot In-Hand Trail

Walk/Trot Trail 10 & under English
Walk/Trot Trail 10 & under Western

80
70
79

$25
$25
$25

N/R
1027
1027

Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & under
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & under Championship (Q 95)

95
185

$25
$35

890
898

106 890 S 25 Walk/Trot Country English/Hunter Pleasure 10 & under

172 1008 S 35 Walk/Trot Country English/Hunter Pleasure Championship 10 & under (Q 106)

Country Pleasure Driving

197 s75 S 30 TBAHA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD

TBA CLASSES ($25 Class sponsorship required)
115 200 $ 30 TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse
156 516 S 40 TBAHA/AA English Pleasure Championship (Q 114)
193 65 S 30 Arabian Park Horse ATR
194 sos $ 30 TBAHA/AA Park ATR TBA Classes are
195 200 $ 30 TBA Arabian Hunter Pleasure Maiden Horse first paid, first
196 saw0 S 30 TBAHA/AA Country English Pleasure Limit Horse | 2ssigned. They
197 575 $ 30 TBAHAJ/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD can bg any AHA
198 620 S 30 TBAHA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies to Ride Z?azzzonnoid
199 733 $ 30 TBAHA/AA Hunter Pleasure Novice Horse
200 111 $30 TBA Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse



